		05-14-200	12	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	1 -	HEIL SEIN HEIL SEIN HEIL SEIN	Illi isa.	Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
8	<u></u>	102938	578	PATENT
MAN 0 3 2002 2	RECORD	NTS ONLY		
Submission Tv	ner of Patents and Trademarks  pe	Conveyance Type	original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
MANEME	5-3-02		Security A	Agreement
Document ID	(Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of	of Name
Correction of I		☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Govern	nment
Corrective Do	cument Frame	(For Use 0	ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
L Reel#	#	Departm	nental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying	•
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Anreas HANKE			04 18 2002
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Achim BUCHHOLZ			04 18 2002
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	ional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Black & Decker Inc.			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Drummond Plaza Office Pa	ark		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	1423 Kirkwood Highway			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Newark	Delaware/USA		19711
	City	State/Country	ne first Receivir	Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	adress Enterior a		19 ( 2/3) ( 2/4)
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON		and to the
time for reviewing the	emark Office, Chief Information Office get, Paperwork Reduction Project ( d Trademark Assignment Practice.	cer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2 DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	20503. See OMB RECORD ASSIG	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includents regarding this burden estimate to information and Regulatory Affairs. Off Information Collection Budget Packag SNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
	Commissioner of Paterns an	d Trademarks, Box Assign	nments , Wash	lington, D.C. 2023
	08 022548 10092754			
31 40.00 E	эн /			
	/			
	/			

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0269

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	θB	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-716-2773			
Name	Michael P. Leary					
Address (line 1)	The Black & Decker (	Corporation				
Address (line 2)	701 East Joppa Road	)1 East Joppa Road				
Address (line 3)	Towson, Maryland 21	owson, Maryland 21286				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance	e document # 3			
• •	nber(s) or Patent Ni	* *	tional numbers attached.			
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT				
	Application Number(s)		ratent Number(s)			
10/092,754						
this document is being igned by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat d executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PC	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
<u>only if</u> a Number	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Prop	perties Enter th	e total number of properties involved	l. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40			
Method of Deposit Ad		Enclosed Deposit Account				
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if.	additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	# 02-2548			
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and To the bes attached of indicated	it of my knowledge and le copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any sit account are authorized, as			
muicated		Miliail Hie	eary April 25, 2002			
Michael P. Leary		Signature	Date			
	ion Signing	· Signature				

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	ng parties attached
Enter additional Co		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ralf BERNHART	Month Day Year
Hame (into 1)	Nail DENNIANT	04 18 2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(	ies)	of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
, ,		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (iiile 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (me )		is an assignment and the receiving
A) (Ca = 0)		party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		Zip Code
·	City State/Country	
Application Nu	imber(s) or Patent Number(s)	numbers attached
Enter either fl		pers for the same property).
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)
7.440		

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0271

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Andreas HANKE of Sonnering 1, 65520 Bad Camberg, Germany, Achim BuCHHOLZ of Gutenbergring 32, 65549 Limburg, Germany and Ralf BERNHART of Heftricher Str. 30, 65510 Idstein, Germany have made an invention in HAMMER (designated Case P-US-PR-1066) which is the subject of US Patent Application No. 10/092,754 filed March 7, 2002; and

WHEREAS, BLACK & DECKER INC. of Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., whose post office address is Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, We confirm that the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States has been assigned and transferred to said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, and We do hereby further expressly assign and transfer unto said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Application including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property applicable thereto and the entire exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said BLACK & DECKER INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witnesses:

Pain of Facility

Andreas HANKE

18/04/02

Date,

Date,

Cold

Cold

Cold

Raf Bernhart

Raf Bernhart

18/04/02

Pate

P

G:\WINDOWS\WINWORD\SPECS\PR1066ID.DOC

RECORDED: 05/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012877 FRAME: 0272